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Official Meetings Schedule

Registration and confirmation of all starters

Race Permanence & VAHO
Sir Chris Hoy Velodrome (SCH)
Emirates Arena

1000 London Road

Glasgow G40 3HG

Opening times:
Sunday 29 July
Monday 30 July
Tuesday 31 July
Wednesday 01 August
Thursday 02 August
Friday 03 August
Saturday 04 August
Sunday 05 August
Monday 06 August
Tuesday 07 August
Wednesday 08 August
Thursday 09 August
Friday 10 August
Saturday 11 August
Sunday 12 August

Confirmation of Starters

09:00-16:00
09:00-20:00
08:30-18:00
08:30-18:00
07:30-20:20
11:00-21:00
07:30-21:00
07:30-21:00
08:30-21:00
09:00-16:15
08:30-21:00
08:30-16:30
09:15-13:10
08:15-13:10
10:00-16:30

Team managers must confirm all starters, present
licences and provide a sample of the team clothing.

Women's Road Race:
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Rider numbers will be distributed at the team managers'’
meeting. Attendance at the meeting is restricted to two
persons per team.

Timing transponders will be handed out with start
numbers. All to be returned immediately after the race
to the sport information desk on venue. If not returned a
£130 penalty will be applicable per transponder.

Teams will be required to present the vehicle to be used in
the race convoy at the team manager meeting. The nation
ID decal and race radio will be installed to the vehicle.

The vehicle to be used in the race must be in a road
worthy condition and suitable for use in the race convoy.
Glasgow 2018 reserve the right to refuse any unsuitable
vehicle for use in the convoy.

Convoy vehicles
Vehicles to be presented for radio and accreditation checks:

Saturday 4 August: 11:00-18:00
Tuesday 7 August: 11:00-18:00
Saturday 11 August: 11:00-18:00

A drivers briefing meeting will be held prior to the team
managers meeting at the Sir Chris hoy Velodrome.
Attendance of this meeting is mandatory for all drivers.
Drivers that do not attend will not be permitted to drive in
the race convoy.

Saturday 4 August: 11:00-13:00 Women's Road Race:
Women's and Men'’s Time Trial: Saturday 4 th August 17:00
Tuesday 7 August: 11:00-13:00 Women's and Men’s Time Trial:
Men's Road Race: Tuesday 7th August 17:00
Saturday 11 August: 11:00-13:00 Men's Road Race:
Saturday 12th August 17:00
Team managers' meetings
Commissaires Panel meeting
Women'’s Road Race: Location: Sir Chris Hoy Velodrome (SCH)
Saturday 4 August: 18:00
Women’s and Men'’s Time Trial: Women’s Road Race:
Tuesday 7 August: 18:00 Saturday &4 August 14:00
Men's Road Race: Time Trial:
Saturday 11 August: 18:00 Tuesday 7 August 14:00
Men's Road Race:
Saturday 11 August 14:00
Competition schedule
Date Event Start Time
Sunday 5 August Elite Women's Road Race 12:30
Wednesday 8 August Elite Women's Time Trial 09:00
Elite Men's Time Trial 13:00
Sunday 12 August Elite Men's Road Race 10:30
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Accreditation

For all four cycling disciplines accreditation cards will be
available for collection at the Venue Accreditation Help
Office (VAHO) within the Sir Chris Hoy Velodrome, prior to
arrival at sport venues and before training commences.

The VAHO will be located at the main entrance of the
of the Sir Chris Hoy Velodrome.

Team managers are required to collect the accreditation
cards for all team members, including the Member
Federation delegates. The team manager will need to
confirm their identity at collection, with a passport or
national identity card, and sign a confirmation of receipt
for all cards received from Glasgow 2018 Accreditation.

Venue Accreditation Help Office (VAHO)
The VAHO will be located at the main entrance of the Sir
Chris Hoy Velodrome.

All accreditation must be picked up from the VAHO.

Address:

Main reception

Sir Chris Hoy Velodrome (SCH)
Emirates Arena

1000 London Road

Glasgow G40 3HG

Opening times:

Sunday 29 July 09:00-16:00
Monday 30 July 09:00-20:00
Tuesday 31 July 08:30-18:00
Wednesday 01 August 08:30-18:00
Thursday 02 August 07:30-20:20
Friday 03 August 11:00-21:00
Saturday 04 August 07:30-21:00
Sunday 05 August 07:30-21:00
Monday 06 August 08:30-21:00
Tuesday 07 August 09:00-16:15
Wednesday 08 August 08:30-21:00
Thursday 09 August 08:30-16:30
Friday 10 August 09:15-13:10
Saturday 11 August 08:15-13:10
Sunday 12 August 10:00-16:30

All team accreditation applications must be approved
by UEC.
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General Information

Competition venues PPO Route to the start of Time Trial
PPO for RSM Starts at Hilton Garden Inn
Time Trial Start (Glasgow City Centre)
Riverside Museum Postcode: G3 8HN
100 Pointhouse Place
Glasgow G3 8RS Follow the PINK PPO signs to enter the venue:

Follow road towards Scottish Exhibition Centre (SEC).
Straight through at roundabout onto Congress Way.
e Turn leftinto Stobcross Road and follow to venue.

VVenue access from: 06:00

Map 1: PPO Route to the start of Time Trial

Finnieston Quay
Hilton Garden Inn
Finnieston Crane
SSE Hydro

SEC Centre
Stobcross Rd PPO signs
Riverside Museum

SO

STOBCROSS ROAD

ASNoLSIINN 4

RIVER CLYDE

Finnieston Quay
Glasgow Central Mosque
King's Bridge

Glasgow Green

The People’s Palace

e PN
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Road Race Start and Finish/Time Trial Finish PPO Route to the start of Road Races

Glasgow Green PPO for GLG starts at J1A on the M74.
Greendyke Street Postcode G5 OHD
Saltmarket Follow the PINK PPO signs to enter the venue.

Glasgow G1 5DB
e Takejunction 1A from M74.

\/enue access from:
Women's Road Race: 09:30
Men'’s Road Race: 07:30

From east take slip road and turn right over
motorway. From west take slip road and turn left.
At T junction take right onto A730.

e Bearleftatjunction signposted A728.

o Cross theriver.

e After Police Scotland Office take left signposted
People’s Palace.

e Atcross road take left onto Kings Drive A74.

e Turnrightinto park just before bridge over the river.

Map 1: PPO Route to the start of Road Races

1. Police Station
2. King's Bridge

NEWHALL ST
RIVER CLYDE




Hotel locations and parking

CLYDEBANK

RENFREW
GLASGOW

QA"?PORT
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HILLINGTON

Hotel parking

SCOTSTOUN
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PARTICK

Sir Chris Hoy
Velodrome
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1. Glynhill Hotel 2. Courtyard by Marriott
and Leisure Club Glasgow Airport
169 Paisley Road, Marchburn Drive,
Renfrew PA4 8XB Glasgow Airport
Business Park,
Free Parking Paisley PA3 2S])

£5.00 per vehicle per day
when pre booked or else
£7.00 per day. Vehicles must
be registered on arrival.

3. Gleddoch House
Hotel and Golf Club
Greenock Road,
Langbank PA14 6YE

Free Parking

Arrival from airports and pick-up service

All accredited delegations, that have booked
accommodation through Glasgow 2018 and adhere to
booking deadlines, will be provided with return hotel
transfers from Glasgow International Airport, which is the
specified arrival point for the Championships. Transport
will also be provided between accommodation and
competition venue during training and competition days.

Venue parking and access

Access to the competition venues will be managed using a
Vehicle Access and Parking Permit (VAPP). Those teams that
are driving to Glasgow or hiring team vehicles in Glasgow
will need to apply for a VAPP by emailing the below
information to Glasgow2018Cycling@glasgow.gov.uk

o Type of vehicle
e Number of vehicles
e Venue for which you require access.

The VAPPs, which are free of charge, can be picked up at
the VAHO.

Driving in Glasgow

There will be no ‘games lanes’ or dedicated transport
infrastructure to support journey times to and from the
venues. However, Glasgow 2018, along with its transport
partners, has identified a set of core routes which will
have additional monitoring.
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Visas

Each federation is responsible for obtaining the relevant
documentation for their delegation. To request an official
visa invitation letter, please email:
Glasgow?2018Cycling@glasgow.gov.uk

More information on entry to the United Kingdom can be
found on www.gov.uk/check-uk-visa

Money

The local currency in Great Britain is pound sterling

(£). ATM machines can be found outside most banks,
supermarkets and transport stations. There may be a
charge for withdrawals but you will be notified of any
charge prior to making the transaction. Most shops and
restaurants accept debit and credit cards.

Language
The national language of Great Britain is English.

Tap water
Tap water in Great Britain is safe to drink unless
otherwise signposted.

Electricity

Standard power sockets operate 240 volts. You will
require a 3 pin converter in order to use your electrical
appliances if purchased outside of Great Britain.

Telephone
The country code for Great Britain is +44.

Medical/emergency

Hospitals

Glasgow Royal Infirmary
84 Castle Street
Glasgow G4 OSF

Queen Elizabeth University Hospital
1345 Govan Road
Glasgow G51 4TF

Urgent medical care
Advice available from NHS24
www.nhs24.scot

Telephone: 111

Emergency

If at any point you require the police, fire or ambulance
service, please dial 999. When making a call, remember
the following points;

¢ Know your location
o Tell the operator which service you require
e Be prepared to answer basic questions.
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Team Information

Team parking area

Please note that onsite parking is limited and parking
passes will be allocated to teams according to the
numbers of riders entered. There is a maximum limit
of two passes. Any further vehicles parking should be
discussed with the Member Federation Coordinator.
Parking passes will be issued at rider confirmation.

Team tents

Team tents will be available from three hours before
competition each day. Team tents are allocated based on
the size of each team. Due to the large number of people
on venue, the space is limited and we ask you to keep to
your allocated area. Please ensure equipment does not
excessively narrow or block walkways.

Feed zone

The feed zone is located at Greendyke Street, just outside
of Glasgow Green start and finish location. Access to the
Feed Zone is by foot, as shown in Appendix 1

Doping control

The anti-doping controls will be under the responsibility
of UK Anti Doping (UKAD). An official communiqué will be
distributed by the appointed DCO.

Anti-doping tests will be carried out by the UKAD Doping
Control Officers in accordance with the UCI Regulations.

Chaperons must accompany athletes at all times. Athlete
staff should ensure the chaperons are not prevented
from observing the athletes.

Riders are reminded that it is their responsibility to report
for doping control.

The doping contol station is located next to athlete
medical at Glasgow Green.

Rider safety rules

While on the course riders must wear a helmet. The use
of personal stereo or Go-Pro camera equipment and
headphones, while riding on the course, is forbidden.
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Results distribution

Results will be displayed on the noticeboard
at sports information and available from
www.europeanchampionships.com

Team medical

There is an athlete medical room close to the finish line at
Glasgow Green; this will be open at all times that athletes
are on venue. There will be a doctor available at the

Time Trial start at Riverside Museum if needed. Medical
responders will be available on the course.

Radio equipment

All vehicles will be fitted with a magmount antenna
connected to a handportable radio and a speaker
microphone. There will also be a spare battery supplied.
Vehicles will be kitted out on race days at the assembly
point, information will be provided at team managers
meeting. The cable will be running through the door and
into the radio. There will be no wiring required to the
vehicles 12v supply.

At the end of each race the equipment will be removed

at the finish line location. Please do not leave until the
equipment has been removed. There will be a number of
radio staff to make this process go as quickly as possible.

All teams are required to provide Glasgow 2018 with
details of any radio equipment they intend to operate
during the Championships. This is to enable spectrum
management between all radio equipment in use during
competition to avoid any disruption to event operations,
results or broadcast. UK law is very strict regarding radio
spectrum usage. Any team using equipment without an
appropriate licence will be subject to prosecution and
confiscation of the equipment.

As previously instructed in the Cycling Bulletin all

teams should have registered their radio equipment by
completing the radio spectrum registration form by 30
March 2018. Any applications submitted after this date
may not be approved. Teams will be issued with a permit
to operate their equipment at the Championships.

For information, email: johndundas@dundastech.com
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Mixed Zone

Interview mixed zone

At the exit of the course (after the finish line) there will
be a mixed zone where media and broadcast can have a
short interview with riders. All athletes are required to
pass through the mixed zone.

Social media guidelines

Glasgow 2018 encourages and fully supports athletes,
as well as other accredited persons, taking part in social
media activities throughout the duration of the Champi-
onships. Glasgow 2018 want as many athletes and team
staff as possible to share their experiences and success-
es at the Championships. It is worth noting the following:
All activities should be in a first-person, diary-type format
and notin the role of a journalist, for example, reporting
competitions. Posts may not include any information,
which is confidential or private, in relation to any other
person or organisation. Social media posts and blogs
should at all times support the spirit of the Champion-
ships and shall not be discriminatory, offensive, hateful,
defamatory or otherwise illegal and shall not contain
vulgar or obscene words or images.

In addition, they should not:

e Intrude upon the privacy of participants or other
accredited persons and entities

e Interfere with the competitions or the ceremonies of
the Championships

e \Violate security measures.

Photographs

Participants and other accredited individuals may take
photographs within the competition venues and post
them on social media platforms or websites for person-
al use. They are not permitted to commercialise, sell or
otherwise distribute these photographs.
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Accreditation Zones

Accreditation zone privileges are printed on the
accreditation card along with the individual’s personal
information, job title and country name.

Everyone participating in the Glasgow 2018 European
Championships will be required to go through specific
accreditation access control points to enter an accredited
venue. This will be where the venue code on the card

is checked.

Once inside the venue, an individual may be required to
go through various other access control points to enter
internal areas (zones). This is where the access codes
(zone numbers) are checked on the accreditation card.

Accreditation must be worn and displayed at all times
within an accredited venue.

The accreditation zoning implemented for Glasgow 2018
European Championships is reflected in the table below.

Accreditation zones

Zone Area

Competition areas

Athletes' areas

Technical officials’ areas

European Federations' areas

Anti-doping areas

Media/press areas

Broadcast areas

Operational areas

OO IN|O| U~ W IN|=

Protocol areas




Team Guide | Road

Road Elite European Championships Specific Regulations

ARTICLE 1: General rules

1.1

1.2

1.3

The 2018 UEC Road European Championships are
organised by the Union Européenne de Cyclisme
(UEC) in cooperation with the Glasgow 2018 and the
British Cycling Federation.

The technical preparation and coordination will be
done by: Glasgow 2018;

Competition Manager Road and Time Trial:
Gary Willis

The event will be organised in accordance with rules
of the Union Cycliste Internationale (UCI) and these
rules will be the reference for everything that is not
mentioned in the current document.

The European Road Championships consist of Time
Trial races and Road Races are scheduled:

5 August Women'’s Road Race
8 August Women's and Men's Time Trial
12 August Men’s Road Race

These Championships may be contested
by riders entered by their National
Federation as a National Team.

ARTICLE 2: Type of event

21

The event is open to athletes of the Men Elite (ME)
and Women Elite (WE) categories.

2.2 ltis entered on the UCl calendar as a Continental

Championships event (UCI CC).

ARTICLE 3: Participation

31

National Federations may enter the following riders
per Championship:

Time Trial — 2 riders per nation/per category

Road Race-Women Elite
UCI Ranking by Nations (published on 1 July 2018)

¢ Nations ranked 1to 5: 8riders
¢ Nations ranked 6 to 10: 6 riders
¢ Nations ranked 11 to 20: L riders
¢ Nations ranked 21 to 40: 2 riders
¢ Nations ranked 41 to 50

or non-ranked nations: 1 rider

Note 1: Unused quota places will be reallocated to
nations ranked 11 to 40 and non-ranked countries.
Note 2: The hosting nation will be allowed to enter
the maximum quota.

Note 3: One quota place will be allocated to non-
ranked countries.

3.2

3.3

Road Race—Men Elite

Cumulative ranking combining the UCI World
Ranking by Nations and UCI Europe Tour Ranking by
Nation (published on 1 July 2018)

e Nations ranked 1 to 10: 8riders
e Nations ranked 11 to 20: 6 riders
e Nations ranked 21 to 30: 4 riders
e Nations ranked 31 to 50: 2 riders

Note 1: Unused quota places will be reallocated to
nations ranked 11 to 50 and non-ranked countries.
Note 2: The hosting nation will be allowed to enter
the maximum quota.

Note 3: One quota place will be allocated to non-
ranked countries.

For all events the outgoing European Champion

can be added to the maximum quota of a National
Federation provided that he/she remains eligible for
the Championships.

The National Federations have to register their
riders directly on the UEC website (www.uec.ch).
The registration will open on Friday 6 July 2018.
Deadline for the registrations is Friday 20 July 2018,
midnight Central European time.

In accordance with the riders’ registration, the
National Federations may add to the above
mentioned numbers of riders:

e max 2 reserve riders per category for Time Trial
e max &4reserve riders per category for Road Race

The confirmation of the starters and the distribution
of the race numbers will take place at the Race
Permanence located at the:

Sir Chris Hoy Velodrome
Emirates Arena

1000 London Road
Glasgow G40 3HG

as follows :

Women's Road Race:

Saturday 4 August: 11:00-13:00
Women’s and Men's Time Trial:

Tuesday 7 August: 11:00-13:00
Men's Road Race:

Saturday 11 August: 11:00-13:00

The riders to contest each Championship shall be
confirmed by an official of their Federation to the
Commissaires during the confirmation procedure
before the start of the team managers’ meeting.

i
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ARTICLE 4: Team managers’ meeting-race office

41 The Team managers’' meetings, organised in
accordance with the article 1.2.087 of the UCI
regulations in the presence of members of the
Commissaires’ Panel, are scheduled as follows:

Women's Road Race:

Saturday 4 August 18:00
Women’s and Men's Time Trial:

Tuesday 7 August 18:00
Men's Road Race:

Saturday 11 August 18:00

ARTICLE 5: Starting order in Time Trials

and start procedure for Road Races

5.1 The starting order for the individual Time Trials
will be composed by UEC technical delegate in
cooperation with the Commissaires and will be
communicated after the team managers’ meeting at
18:00, as scheduled.

5.2 For Road Races, before each race, complete national
teams must be present on the presentation podium
for the signing of the start sheet. The podium will be
open 50 minutes before the start and will close 10
minutes before the start. Riders who fail to sign will
not take the start.

ARTICLE 6: Bicycles and equipment control

Time Trials

6.1 For the Time Trial races, each bicycle will be checked
by the UCI Commissaires. Each rider must present
their bicycle for that check and verification at least
15 minutes prior to their personal start time.

6.3 During Time Trial races, changing of equipment and
technical supportis allowed from the team car.

Road Races

During Road Races, changing of equipment and technical
support is allowed on every lap passing the boxes, from
neutral vehicles and from their team cars.

6.4 The use of any radio communication or other remote
means (earpieces, etc.) by or with the riders, as well
as the possession of any equipment that can be used
in this manner is not allowed.

ARTICLE 7: Radio tour

7.1 Race radio information will be broadcasted
throughout each race. The allocated frequency will
be announced during the team managers’ meeting.

7.2 Radios will be handed out at the start venue. Each
team manager must sign the delivery sheet when
receiving and returning the transmitters, as well as
pay the security deposit £130. Transmitters must be
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returned immediately after each race to the sport
information desk at Glasgow Green.

ARTICLE 8: Team cars

8.1 Team cars are allowed to the race convoy. In
accordance with article 2.2.032 of UCI regulations,
the vehicles involved in the races are limited to the
maximum height of 1.66m. This rule does not apply
in Time Trial races.

8.2 For Road Races, the number and the order of
cars in the race convoy will be determined by the
Commissaires’ Panel in accordance with the number
of riders at the start as well as road safety criteria,
taking in consideration the most recent UCI rankings
available per age category.

8.3 Teams with a small number of riders will have to
share the same car.

ARTICLE 9: Neutral technical support
9.1 The neutral support will be provided by 3 cars and
1 motorbike.

ARTICLE 10: Feeding
10.1 No feeding is allowed during Time Trial races.

10.2 For Road Races, feeding is allowed starting from
the 3rd lap until the last lap (not included) each time
passing the feeding zone boxes, as well as from
team cars and neutral cars.

10.3 The feeding zone is located on Greendyke street.

ARTICLE 11: Finishing time limits
11.1 There is no time limit for Time Trial races. On Road
Races, all overlapped riders will be eliminated.

11.2 In accordance with the UCl regulations, art. 2.3.039,
any rider who is dropped behind and lapped by the
lead riders before they start their final lap shall be
eliminated and must leave the race. All other riders
shall be classified in accordance with their position.

ARTICLE 12: Awards ceremonies

12.1 In accordance with article 1.2.112 of the UCI
Regulations, the 3 best riders of each category
must attend the official awards ceremony and press
conference.

12.2 For the Time Trial events, a 'hot-seat’ zone for the
best 3 times will be prepared near the finish line.

For the Road Races, riders must present themselves
at the podium within a maximum of 10 minutes after
crossing the finish line.



ARTICLE 13: Points scale
In accordance with the articles 2.10.008 and 2.10.017 of
the UCl ranking points for the UCI Europe Tour WE and ME

categories are awarded as follows:

UCI Points scale

Men'’s Elite Road race

Women'’s Elite Road race

Men'’s Elite Time trial
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Women'’s Elite Time trial
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ARTICLE 14: Awards and Prize Money
14.1 Jersey and medals

Every European Championship will be awarded with:

The 1st place: Champion(s) jersey and Gold medal
The 2nd place: Silver medal
The 3rd place: Bronze medal

14.2 Prize money list (Amounts in Euro):

14

Prize money in Euro

Pos. Time Trial Road Race
Men

1st €3'000,00 €6'000,00
2nd €2'100,00 € 4'200,00
3rd € 1'200,00 € 2'400,00
Total €6'300,00 € 12'600,00
Women

1st €3'000,00 €6'000,00
2nd €2'100,00 € 4'200,00
3rd € 1'200,00 € 2'400,00
Total €6'300,00 € 12'600,00

ARTICLE 15: Anti-doping
15.1 The UCl anti-doping regulations are entirely
applicable to the event.

The anti-doping tests will take place at the doping
control station next to athlete medical at
Glasgow Green.

ARTICLE 16: Penalties
16.1 The UCI penalty scale is the only one applicable.

ARTICLE 17: Responsibilities

171 The organisers and UEC will not, under any
circumstances, be liable to any accidents or damage
that occurs during training and competitions.

17.2 The organisers and UEC decline all responsibilities
towards the riders and others in case of an accident.

For all cases not covered by these specific
regulations, the UCI rules will apply. Any problems
will be solved between the organisers, the
Commissaires’ Panel and UEC officials.
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: Road Race route

Appendix 1
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Glasgow 2018 European Cycling Championships

Appendix 2: Time Trial route

CYCLING

9 Place of interest

Riverside Museum
Castlebank Street
Beith Street
Byres Road
AB2 Great Western Road
eden Road
aethorn Road
Road
. Maryhill Road
10. A81 Milngavie Rd Main Street
10a. Auchenhowie Road
10b. Balmore Road
11. Glasgow Road
A81 Strathblane Road
A81 Milngavie Road
. A81 Milngavie Road
. AB91 Strathblane Road
. Glen Road
. Whitefield Terrace
. AB91 Main Street (Lennoxtown)
. B822 Campsie Road
. Main Street (Torrance)
. Torrance Road
. AB03 Kirkintilloch Road
. ABO3 Springburn Road
. Stirling Road
. Cathedral Street
. North Hanover Street
. George Square
. South Frederick Street
. Ingram Street
. High Street
. London Road

. Glasgow Green

Campsie Glen

=N\
N ?,‘\
Bl o \=

Ferguson Parl

9

Mugdock
Country Park

4
Mugdock J

Reservair 4
Craigmaddie
Reservoir

7 J /mi/

=5 /
) //
/ Balmore Village

K
Bardowie Loch ®© ~

Allander @
Kilmardinny Loch Leisure Centre {

River Kelvin

=
” Hillfoot
= (10)
Bearsden ,
&
G burn Toll 9
e L
ClydeCanal
Forthand
Clyde Canal,

Dawsholm Park

“o-o; 3

)

=
o Glasgow Botanic

N

I N7
'\/ 9 Kelvingrove Art

NO Gallery and Museum

G)
Riverside Museu @ B
(1)

Queenstreet =$= m-@.@ Glasgow

Route profile
Men's Time Trial

o
B George Square V. Cathedral
CentrallStation '@
SSE Hydro 1273 7
River Clyde ity Halls and 9 @
Old Fruitmarket
ACo)
2
o
o \@
= Glasgow Green

Disclaimer: All information correct at time of going to press. This map
is for guidance only. Glasgow City Council accepts no responsibility
for any error or misrepresentation contained in the publication and
excludes all liability for loss or damage caused by any reliance placed
on the information contained in the map.

Contains OS Data © Crown copyright and database rights 2017/2018.
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Appendix 3: Glasgow Green
Road Race — start / finish
Time Trial — finish

9
10. Spectator Entrance
11. PPO route into venue

RN OV U1 B W e

Spectator entrance

Feed zone - Greendyke Street
TO Office

Overspill Team Parking

Time Trial Hot Seat

Finish Line - Team Area
Start Zone

Team Area/Sport Info Desk
Sign on stage/Podium

Operational Area

mmm PPO route

Race route

- Perimeter Fence

CYCLING

Disclaimer: All information correct at time of
going to press. This map is for guidance only.
Glasgow City Council accepts no responsibility
for any error or misrepresentation contained
in the publication and excludes all liability for
loss or damage caused by any reliance placed
on the information contained in the map.

Contains OS Data © Crown copyright
and database rights 2017/2018.



Appendix 4: Riverside Museum

Time Trial start

Spectator area

Start Ramp

Bike Check

Rider Name Board Fitting

Spectator Entrance
Team Area
Team Bus Parking

Operational Area

. Team Area

B PPO route in and out

Race route

- Perimeter Fence

Team Guide | Road

CYCLING

Disclaimer: All information correct at time of
going to press. This map is for guidance only.
Glasgow City Council accepts no responsibility
for any error or misrepresentation contained
in the publication and excludes all liability for
loss or damage caused by any reliance placed
on the information contained in the map.

Contains OS Data © Crown copyright
and database rights 2017/2018.
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Glasgow 2018 European Championships - Programme Schedule
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Technical race signage

20

Caution

1kmto go

km to go

HEJES

6 p p 0 Feed Feed
Start Finish
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Glasgow 2018 Competition Management

Cycling Manager: Bob MacFarlane

Competition Manager-Road Race and Time Trial: Gary Willis
Cycling Operations Manager: Leyanne Jenkins

Course Operations Manager: Eddie Hutchison

Race Vehicle Manager: Barry Blue

VVenue Medical Manager: Stuart Allen

UEC Representatives

President: Rocco Cattaneo (SUI)
Vice-President: Agata Lang (POL)
Vice-President: Alexander Gusyatnikov (RUS)
Vice-President: Henrik Jess Jensen (DEN)
Member: Sahib Alakbarov (AZE)

Member: Martin Wolf (GER)

Member: Alasdair MacLellan (GBR)

General Secretary: Enrico Della Casa (ITA)

Road Commission

President: Alexander Guxyatnikov (RUS)

Member and coordinator/technical delegate for the

Small States of Europe and EYOF: Umberto Lngellotti (MON)
Member: Sasa Gajicic (SRB)

Member: Cordiano Dagnoni (ITA)

Member: Tomaz Poljanec (SLO)

Member:Jakob Knudsen (DEN)

Technical Delegate: \/ladimiros Petsas (GRE)
Press Officer: Stefano Bertolotti (ITA)
Photographer: Luca Bettini (ITA)
Photographer: Dario Belingheri (ITA)
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Telephone:  +44(0) 141 287 9621

Email: Glasgow2018Cycling@Glasgow.gov.uk
Address: Glasgow 2018 European Championships
Commonwealth House

32 Albion Street

Glasgow, G1 1LH

Scotland, UK

www.glasgow2018.com

Website:

Composition of the Commissaires Panel

President of Commissaires Panel: Wilfred Haan (NED)
Commissaire II: Ed Buchette (LUX)

Commissaire Ill: Jakob Knudsen (DEN)

Commissaire IV: Davide Bardelli (ITA)

Motorbike Commissaire 1: David Menzies (GBR)

Motorbike Commissaire 2: Kevan Sturgeon (GBR)

Finish line Commissaire (TT Timekeeper Commissaire):
Rob Finegan (GBR)

National Commissaire (Timekeeper Commissaire):

Jason Metcalfe (GBR)

National Commissaire (Finish line assistant):

Russell Saunders (GBR)

National Commissaire (Secretary/TT bike check): tba (GBR)
National Commissaire (Secretary/TT bike check): tba (GBR)


mailto:Glasgow2018Cycling%40Glasgow.gov.uk?subject=
https://www.glasgow2018.com
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